
                                                                                                                                     

 
www.set.kuleuven.be/en/events/eced2019 

 

Participants list 11th European Convention for Engineering Deans – ECED 2019 
 

Title Last name First name Institution Country E-mail 

Dr. Acar Emrah Istanbul Technical University TURKEY accarem@gmail.com 

Dr. Achtenova Gabriela Czech Technical University in Prague CZECH REPUBLIC gabriela.achtenova@fs.cvut.cz 

Prof. Alves Gustavo Instituto Superior de Engenharia do Porto PORTUGAL psgm@isep.ipp.pt 

Dr. Balcısoy Selim Sabancı University TURKEY balcisoy@sabanciuniv.edu 

Prof. Berbers Yolande KU Leuven BELGIUM Yolande.Berbers@eng.kuleuven.be 

Prof. Bigue Laurent ENSISA FRANCE laurent.bigue@uha.fr 

Dr. Boe Oeystein Lund University of Stavanger NORWAY oystein.l.bo@uis.no 

Dr. Bordei Marian Dunarea de Jos University from Galati ROMANIA mbordei@ugal.ro 

Mr. Broos Tom KU Leuven BELGIUM tom.broos@kuleuven.be 

Prof. Champaney Laurent Ecole Nationale Supérieure d'Arts et Métiers FRANCE laurent.champaney@ensam.eu 

Mr. Chiappa Paolo SAS Institute FRANCE paolo.chiappa@jmp.com 

Mr. Christiaens Ivo Siemens Belgium BELGIUM ivo.christiaens@siemens.com 

Mr. Christoffersen Lars D. DTU DENMARK dtu-bdean@dtu.dk 

Prof. Daems Walter University of Antwerp BELGIUM walter.daems@uantwerpen.be 

Dr. Davey Todd Institut Mines Telecom Business School FRANCE todd.davey@imt-bs.eu 
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Prof. De Laet Tinne KU Leuven BELGIUM tinne.delaet@kuleuven.be 

Prof. Delhez Eric Université de Liège BELGIUM E.Delhez@uliege.be 

Prof. Dewulf Geert University of Twente NETHERLANDS g.p.m.r.dewulf@utwente.nl 

Dr. Errasti Miren Nekane Mondragon University SPAIN nerrasti@mondragon.edu 

Prof. Farrell Gerald TU Dublin IRELAND gerald.farrell@dit.ie 

Ms. Ferdova Klara SEFI- European Society for Engineering Education BELGIUM klara.ferdova@sefi.be 

Mr. Fouger Xavier Dassault Systemes FRANCE xfr@3ds.com 

Dr. Franco  Puntes Daniel University Autonoma of Barcelona SPAIN daniel.franco@uab.cat 

Ms. Françoise Côme SEFI - European Society for Engineering Education  BELGIUM Sefi.sg@gmail.com 

Prof. Froyen Ludo KU Leuven BELGIUM ludo.froyen@kuleuven.be 

Prof. Heiss Hans-Ulrich TU Berlin GERMANY vp-sl@tu-berlin.de 

Prof. Hounslow Mike University of Sheffield UNITED KINGDOM m.j.hounslow@sheffield.ac.uk 

Prof. Huygens Christophe KU Leuven BELGIUM christophe.huygens@cs.kuleuven.be 

Prof. Jurelionis Andrius Kaunas University of Technology LITHUANIA andrius.jurelionis@ktu.lt 

Prof. Kassman Rudolphi Asa Uppsala University SWEDEN asa.kassman@angstrom.uu.se 

Dr. KILIC AYSE Istanbul technical University (ITU) TURKEY aypar@itu.edu.tr 

Prof. Kulah Gorkem Middle East Technical University TURKEY gorkemk@metu.edu.tr 

Prof. Langie Greet KU Leuven BELGIUM greet.langie@kuleuven.be 
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Prof. Lauwers Bert KU Leuven BELGIUM bert.lauwers@kuleuven.be 

Prof. Lemmens Lex Eindhoven University of Technology NETHERLANDS a.m.c.lemmens-bc@tue.nl 

Dr. 
 

Li 
 

Tuoyu 
 

 
Engineering Education Committee of China 
Association of Higher Education (CSEE) 

CHINA 
 

Lty@zju.edu.cn 
 

Ms. Manzini Raffaella LIUC Università Cattaneo ITALY rmanzini@liuc.it 

Dr. Mateos Modesto Mondragon University SPAIN mmateos@mondragon.edu 

Prof. Michaud Veronique Ecole Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne SWITZERLAND veronique.michaud@epfl.ch 

Prof. Müller Gerhard Technical University Munich (TUM) GERMANY falk@tum.de 

Prof. Murphy  Mike Technological University Dublin IRELAND Mike.Murphy@dit.ie 

Prof. Naef Olivier HES-SO SWITZERLAND ia.direction@hes-so.ch 

Ms. Nanau Antonia Board of European Students of Technology (BEST) BELGIUM antonia.nanau@BEST.eu.org 

Mr. Noè Carlo Università Cattaneo - LIUC ITALY cnoe@liuc.it 

Dr. Olivieri Stefano MathWorks ITALY solivier@mathworks.com 

Prof. Öwall Viktor LTH/Lund University SWEDEN viktor.owall@lth.lu.se 

Ms. Parsons Úna IT Sligo IRELAND parsons.una@itsligo.ie 

Dr. Pawęska Marcin International University of Logistics and Transport POLAND erasmus@msl.com.pl 

Dr.  Pinxten  Maarten KU Leuven BELGIUM maarten.pinxten@kuleuven.be 
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Prof. Porins Jurgis Riga Technical university LATVIA jurgis.porins@rtu.lv 

Dr. Prat Laurent Toulouse INP ENSIACET FRANCE directeur@ensiacet.fr 

Dr. Rans Calvin Delft University of Technology NETHERLANDS c.d.rans@tudelft.nl 

Prof. Robert Frederic Universite Libre de Bruxelles BELGIUM frederic.robert@ulb.ac.be 

Drs. Ruiz Navas Elisa UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III DE MADRID SPAIN rosinclina@gmail.com 

Prof. Sanches Ruiz Luis Manuel Universitat Politecnica de València SPAIN LMSR@upv.es 

Dr. Saunders-smits Gillian Delft University of Technology NETHERLANDS G.N.Saunders@tudelft.nl 

Dr. Segovia Vargas Daniel UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III DE MADRID SPAIN dansevar@ing.uc3m.es 

Ms. Seppälä Marika Satakunta University of Applied Sciences FINLAND marika.seppala@samk.fi 

Dr. Sergejev Fjodor Tallinn University of Technology (TalTech) ESTONIA fjodor.sergejev@taltech.ee 

Prof. Sevenhans Walter University of Antwerp BELGIUM walter.sevenhans@uantwerpen.be 

Prof. Simionescu Cristian Silviu "Dunarea de Jos" University - Galati - Romania ROMANIA csimionescu59@gmail.com 

Prof. Simoff Simeon Western Sydney University AUSTRALIA s.simoff@westernsydney.edu.au 

Prof. Smirnovs Juris Riga Technical University LATVIA juris.smirnovs@rtu.lv 

Mr. Soderberg Johan MathWorks SWEDEN johan.soderberg@mathworks.com 

Dr. Sole Cristian Universitat de Lleida SPAIN direccio@eps.udl.cat  

Dr. Sors Emilsson Lina Uppsala University SWEDEN lina.emilsson@angstrom.uu.se 

Prof. Spałek Seweryn Silesian University of Technology POLAND seweryn.spalek@polsl.pl 
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Prof. Stefan Balta Dunarea de Jos University of Galati ROMANIA stefan.balta@ugal.ro 

Prof. Steyaert Michiel KULeuven BELGIUM michiel.steyaert@esat.kuleuven.be 

Prof. Suomala Petri Aalto University FINLAND vp-education@aalto.fi 

Mr. Tarchini Alex MathWorks ITALY atarchin@gmail.com 

Dr. Tunér Martin Lund University SWEDEN martin.tuner@lth.lu.se 

Drs. Valls Magda  Universitat de Lleida SPAIN eps.direccio@udl.cat 

Prof. Van Caneghem Jo KU Leuven BELGIUM jo.vancaneghem@kuleuven.be 

Drs. van de Griend Nellie The Hague University of Applied Sciences NETHERLANDS n.j.vandegriend@hhs.nl 

Dr. Van Dijk Johan Aad IHE Delft, Institute for Water Education NETHERLANDS j.vandijk@un-ihe.org 

Mr. Van Eeckhout Thierry Siemens nv BENIN thierry.van_eeckhout@siemens.com 

Ms. Van Eycken Ann ENAEE BELGIUM secretary.general@enaee.eu 

Ms. Van Uffelen Saskia Digital Champion Belgium BELGIUM saskia.van.uffelen@telenet.be 

Prof. Vander Sloten Jos KU Leuven BELGIUM jos.vandersloten@kuleuven.be 

Prof. Viamonte Maria João Instituto Superior de Engenharia do Porto PORTUGAL isep@viagenselcorteingles.pt 

Ms. Wade Hannah National Instruments UNITED KINGDOM hannah.wade@ni.com 

Dr. Zeghondy Barbar Holy Spirit University of Kaslik LEBANON barbarzeghondy@usek.edu.lb 
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